as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.  Subject to any additions or deductions 

that may be made by change order or amendment, and any penalties or damages that may be 

assessed against Contractor, Contractor shall receive total compensation of Thirty Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents ($39,751.00) (“Contract Sum”) 

for completion of the work.  

2.2 Invoices.  

Each month Contractor shall furnish to City an original invoice for all work performed 

during the preceding month in a form approved by City’s Director of Finance. By submitting an